
RAMADAN  2024

 
  

 

TARIC  ISLAMIC  CENTRE

At TARIC we are planning to have Public Iftar and Dinner on the following days:

Subject to the sighting of the new moon, here is a tentative list of events for Ramadan

First Taraweeh                                    Sunday March 10, 2024
First day  of Ramadan                     Monday March 11, 2024
27th Night of Ramadan                Friday April 5, 2024    
Eid-ul-Fitr                                              Wednesday April 10, 2024

 
      

    
 

Saturday March 16, 2024

Sunday March 17, 2024

Saturday March 23, 2024

Sunday March 24, 2024

Friday March 29, 2024 - Good Friday

Saturday March 30, 2024

Sunday March 31, 2024

Friday April 5, 2024 - 27th night of Ramadan

Saturday April 6, 2024

Sunday April 7, 2024 

During the month of Ramadan (Monday to Friday) only dates and water will be provided for Iftar but 
no Dinner will be served. Please see the above schedule for the dates of our public Iftar and Dinner.

Catering a community Iftar and Dinner for approximately 500 people will cost about $3500.00. Any 
donation(s) towards the Iftar and Dinner program is appreciated. The Messenger of Allah صلى الله عليه وسلم said: 
“Whoever gives food for a fasting person to break their fast, they will have a reward like theirs, 
without that detracting from their reward in the slightest.”

Kindly consider volunteering to be part of an e�ective team to participate in many activities during 
Ramadan.

Individuals, families, or groups wishing to sponsor or contribute to the Iftar and Dinner program or 
anyone wishing to volunteer can kindly contact Br. Kassim Mohammed at 416-451-8092 or the 
TARIC Islamic Centre at 416-245-5675 or 416-245-4117.

The Administrators of the TARIC Islamic Centre sincerely express to all its members, volunteers, and 
congregants “Ramadan Kareem” and “Ramadan Mubaarak”.

99 Beverly Hills Drive
Toronto, Ontario, M3L 1A2

Tel. # 416-245-5675 / 416-245-4117 



INTENTION  One must make one’s intention to fast as 
follows: “I intend to fast for this day in order to perform 
my duty towards Allah subhanahu wa ta’ala in the month 
of Ramadan.”

BREAKING THE FAST  At sunset, break the fast with this

sustenance.”

Fidya is an expiatory payment by Muslims who cannot 
fulfill the obligation of fasting in Ramadan due to illness or 
old age. Fidya payments are meant to feed a person in 
need, for each of the fasting days missed and is calculated 
to be $10.00 per missed day. *TO BE CONFIRMED BY SIGHTING OF THE MOON

R A M A D A N  K A R E E M

DAY MONTH DATE RAMADAN FAJR SUNRISE DHUR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

1*
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

6:16
6:15
6:13
6:11
6:09
6:07
6:05
6:03
6:02
6:00
5:58
5:56
5:54
5:52
5:50
5:48
5:46
5:44
5:42
5:40
5:38
5:36
5:34
5:32
5:30
5:28
5:26
5:24
5:22
5:20

7:35
7:33
7:32
7:30
7:28
7:26
7:25
7:23
7:21
7:19
7:17
7:15
7:14
7:12
7:10
7:08
7:06
7:05
7:03
7:01
6:59
6:57
6:56
6:54
6:52
6:50
6:49
6:47
6:45
6:43

1:27
1:27
1:27
1:27
1:26
1:26
1:26
1:25
1:25
1:25
1:25
1:24
1:24
1:24
1:23
1:23
1:23
1:22
1:22
1:22
1:21
1:21
1:21
1:21
1:20
1:20
1:20
1:19
1:19
1:19

5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57

7:20
7:21
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:54
7:55

8:38
8:39
8:40
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:51
8:52
8:53
8:55
8:56
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:06
9:07
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:16
9:17

                                               SHAWAAL 1,   EID UL FITR*

du’a: “Yaa Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in You, 
and I put my trust in You, and I break my fast with Your 

Zakaatul Fitr - the monetary value is $10 CDN and is 
the responsibility of the head of the family to pay on 
behalf of themself and all dependent members of the 
household. It must be paid before one’s Eid salaah to 
fulfill its true purpose.

   * Based on the sighting of the moon


