



## **RAMADAN 2024**

# **IFTAR AND DINNER**

AT TARIC ISLAMIC CENTRE



Subject to the sighting of the new moon, here is a tentative list of events for Ramadan

First Taraweeh
First day of Ramadan
27th Night of Ramadan
Eid-ul-Fitr

Sunday March 10, 2024 Monday March 11, 2024 Friday April 5, 2024 Wednesday April 10, 2024

#### At TARIC we are planning to have Public Iftar and Dinner on the following days:

Saturday March 16, 2024	Saturday March 30, 2024				
Sunday March 17, 2024	Sunday March 31, 2024				
Saturday March 23, 2024	Friday April 5, 2024 - 27th night of Ramadan				
Sunday March 24, 2024	Saturday April 6, 2024				
Friday March 29, 2024 - Good Friday	Sunday April 7, 2024				

During the month of Ramadan (Monday to Friday) only dates and water will be provided for Iftar but no Dinner will be served. Please see the above schedule for the dates of our public Iftar and Dinner.

Catering a community Iftar and Dinner for approximately 500 people will cost about \$3500.00. Any donation(s) towards the Iftar and Dinner program is appreciated. The Messenger of Allah عليه said: "Whoever gives food for a fasting person to break their fast, they will have a reward like theirs, without that detracting from their reward in the slightest."

Kindly consider volunteering to be part of an effective team to participate in many activities during Ramadan.

Individuals, families, or groups wishing to sponsor or contribute to the Iftar and Dinner program or anyone wishing to volunteer can kindly contact Br. Kassim Mohammed at 416-451-8092 or the TARIC Islamic Centre at 416-245-5675 or 416-245-4117.

The Administrators of the TARIC Islamic Centre sincerely express to all its members, volunteers, and congregants "Ramadan Kareem" and "Ramadan Mubaarak".

#### TARIC ISLAMIC CENTRE

99 Beverly Hills Drive Toronto, Ontario, M3L 1A2 Tel. # 416-245-5675 / 416-245-4117



# RAMADAN 2024 / 1445 A



PRAYER TIMETABLE FOR TORONTO

### "O you who believe! Fasting is prescribed to you as it was prescribed to those before you, that you may learn self-restraint "Sura 2: Ayah 183

7	DAY	MONTH	DATE	RAMADAN	FAJR	SUNRISE	DHUR	ASR	MAGHRIB	ISHA	
	Monday	March	11	1*	6:16	7:35	1:27	5:31	7:20	8:38	
	Tuesday	March	12	2	6:15	7:33	1:27	5:32	7:21	8:39	
	Wednesday	March	13	3	6:13	7:32	1:27	5:33	7:22	8:40	
5	Thursday	March	14	4	6:11	7:30	1:27	5:34	7:24	8:42	
5	Friday	March	15	5	6:09	7:28	1:26	5:35	7:25	8:43	
/	Saturday	March	16	6	6:07	7:26	1:26	5:36	7:26	8:44	
1	Sunday	March	17	7	6:05	7:25	1:26	5:37	7:27	8:46	
	Monday	March	18	8	6:03	7:23	1:25	5:38	7:29	8:47	
$\langle$	Tuesday	March	19	9	6:02	7:21	1:25	5:39	7:30	8:48	
K	Wednesday	March	20	10	6:00	7:19	1:25	5:40	7:31	8:49	
	Thursday	March	21	11	5:58	7:17	1:25	5:41	7:32	8:51	
	Friday	March	22	12	5:56	7:15	1:24	5:42	7:33	8:52	
J	Saturday	March	23	13	5:54	7:14	1:24	5:43	7:35	8:53	
1	Sunday	March	24	14	5:52	7:12	1:24	5:44	7:36	8:55	
	Monday	March	25	15	5:50	7:10	1:23	5:45	7:37	8:56	
	Tuesday	March	26	16	5:48	7:08	1:23	5:46	7:38	8:58	
	Wednesday	March	27	17	5:46	7:06	1:23	5:46	7:39	8:59	
	Thursday	March	28	18	5:44	7:05	1:22	5:47	7:41	9:00	
に	Friday	March	29	19	5:42	7:03	1:22	5:48	7:42	9:02	
4	Saturday	March	30	20	5:40	7:01	1:22	5:49	7:43	9:03	
	Sunday	March	31	21	5:38	6:59	1:21	5:50	7:44	9:04	
Y	Monday	April	1	22	5:36	6:57	1:21	5:51	7:45	9:06	
	Tuesday	April	2	23	5:34	6:56	1:21	5:52	7:47	9:07	
	Wednesday	April	3	24	5:32	6:54	1:21	5:52	7:48	9:09	
	Thursday	April	4	25	5:30	6:52	1:20	5:53	7:49	9:10	
6	Friday	April	5	26	5:28	6:50	1:20	5:54	7:50	9:12	
	Saturday	April	6	27	5:26	6:49	1:20	5:55	7:51	9:13	
	Sunday	April	7	28	5:24	6:47	1:19	5:56	7:53	9:14	
1	Monday	April	8	29	5:22	6:45	1:19	5:56	7:54	9:16	
>	Tuesday	April	9	30	5:20	6:43	1:19	5:57	7:55	9:17	
)	Wednesday	April	10	SHAWAAL 1, EID UL FITR*							
	* Raced on the cigh	on the sighting of the moon									

<sup>\*</sup> Based on the sighting of the moon

INTENTION One must make one's intention to fast as follows: "I intend to fast for this day in order to perform of Ramadan.'

**BREAKING THE FAST** At sunset, break the fast with this du'a: "Yaa Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in You, and I put my trust in You, and I break my fast with Your

Fidya is an expiatory payment by Muslims who cannot fulfill the obligation of fasting in Ramadan due to illness or old age. Fidya payments are meant to feed a person in need, for each of the fasting days missed and is calculated to be \$10.00 per missed day.

The times provided here are obtained from astronomical calculations for the coordinates of Toronto 43 deg. 45 min. north, and 79 deg. 30 min west, 5 hours west of GMT. Fajr and Isha are based on a twilight of 15 deg. Asr is based on the Hanafi school.

Zakaat is calculated on your minimum net worth for the last 12 months and is equal to 21/2% of that value.

Zakaatul Fitr - the monetary value is \$10 CDN and is the responsibility of the head of the family to pay on behalf of themself and all dependent members of the household. It must be paid before one's Eid salaah to fulfill its true purpose.

\*TO BE CONFIRMED BY SIGHTING OF THE MOON